# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan F. DeBauche	11/15/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	John E. Nordstrom
Street Address:	P.O. Box 377, 8221 White Cliff Road
City:	Egg Harbor
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54209

Name:	Barbara A. Nordstrom
Street Address:	P.O. Box 377, 8221 White Cliff Road
City:	Egg Harbor
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54209

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11558631

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500

Email: astewart@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan R. Stewart; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

071068-0003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**PATENT** 500186171 **REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0834** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan R. Stewart
Total Attachments: 1 source=nordstrom#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0835

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Alan F. DeBauche ("Assignor"), of 3416 Garfield Street, Two Rivers, Wisconsin 54241, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent identified as "Retractable Arched Window Covering" bearing Application No. 11/558631, and the invention and technology covered thereby; (collectively referred to as "said Patent"); and

WHEREAS, John E. Nordstrom and Barbara A. Nordstrom of P. O. Box 377, 8221 White Cliff Road, Egg Harbor, WI 54209 ("Assignees"), desire to acquire and Assignor desires to sell the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, for the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part to said Patent together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent with the right to sue for and collect on the same for their own use and the use of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will assist Assignees, in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said Patent; and that it will execute and deliver to Assignees any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in Assignees the rights thereby conveyed.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants in respect to said Patent that it has legal power to extend the rights granted herein and that it has not made and will not make any commitments to others inconsistent with or in derogation of such rights.

Alan F. DeBauche

Date: 15/2006

ap59666\_1

RECORDED: 11/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0836